

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**ACQA No.208 of 2022**

State of CG Vs. Ramswaroop Tiwari

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 06/12/2022 | <p>Mr. Ankur Kashyap, PL for the State/appellant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF.</p> <p>Upon due consideration, the above application is allowed and delay in payment of PF is condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>sd/</b><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |