



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 208 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMSWAROOP TIWARI

Order Sheet

30/01/2026	Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Shri Krishnakant Prajapati, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri D.N. Prajapati, counsel for the respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required as the respondent is represented through his counsel. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	