

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 208 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RAMSWAROOP TIWARI****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>28/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State/Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Krishnakant Prajapati, Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the State/Appellant submits that, he has received the file today itself and, prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter for final hearing immediately after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Prashant          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |